¢
24 MAR 2023
MEMORANDUM

FOR :

widliiid

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Reglonal Operations

in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

L

bogl . 110-% .Y C:}

-

This refers to the memorandum dated February 27, 2023, of DPWH Region V, Regional
Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH, endorsing the requesting for the approval of the
Modification, of the District Engineer SALOME M. SARTILLO, DPWH Albay 3 DEO, Paulog,
Ligao City, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
iable National Road System

Network Development Program - Road \Mﬁlng -
Se;ondary Roads

ORGAN

As per GAA/Original 1L As Modified
Project Description
‘?CS: 310202101419000
yo‘ect ID: P00711995L2

Reliable’National Road System

ONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and

NetWork Development Program - Roag.Widening -

Seco;da’ry Roads

Ligao-Pio Duran Rd - K0537 + 160 - K0538 + 120

Ligao-Plo Duran Rd - K053z__-_+ 201 - K0538 + 110

—

110

1st semester Standard Labor Rates.

Attached are the following supporting documents:

Physical Target | Unit Cost Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost Allocation
(P'000) (P'000) (P'000) (P'000)
cvoJa;,-’ 24,500.00 47,334.20 % c’;:md A 25,865.574 47,334.20
Road Widenin 03 enin
1.932 Lane Km | /l2neKm 1.830 LaneKm | /l2neKm _
rd
-_— .
PL7.6 e
Z

EAO - 966.00 EAO - 966.00

Total: 48,300.00” Total: 48,300.00~
Justification:

« Decreased In Physical target from 1.932 Lane Km to 1,830 Lane Km Is due to allocated amount
not sufficient to complete the original target as per CY 2023 GAA;

« Adjustment of Section Limits: Actual End LUimit of Road Widening funded GAA FY 2022 Is K0511

« Provision of complete road features such as drainage both sides, and shoulder Including stud lights

rovisional) and Inclusion of removal & restoration of actual obstructions;
o g'r)!ortenlng of Physical Target was due to the adjustment of unit cost using the 2nd Quarter CMPD, //

« Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability pf Funds, Program of
Works, Detalled Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Design Plan.

—

Al B 902303 LN

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

he submitted request for modification of the sald project Is In

__our-evaluation,
t Is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and

vrder. HT:nce, the sald reques
approval,

ANT - . '
<tant Secretary for Reglonal Operatjons [ p————

In NCR, Reglons III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINAE. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED]DISAP.PROVED:

ROBERTO R./yE\EIIVARDO, CESOI

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project 1D: P00711995LZ


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

